Beat: News

Chief Minister YS Jagan Directs Swift Relief Measures For Flood-hit Areas

CM To Visit Flood-hit Areas

Tadepalli, Andhra Pradesh, India, 03.08.2023, 18:47 Time

USPA NEWS - Conducts Video Conference With District Collectors To Ensure Effective Relief Programs

Financial Aid, Fixed Rations, And Drinking Water To Be Provided To Affected Families

Emphasis On Ensuring Transparent Compensation For Damage

Medical Camps And Sanitation Efforts Continued In Flood-Affected Regions

Chief Minister To Personally Inspect Relief And Rehabilitation Efforts On Ground

Tadepalli: In the wake of devastating floods in several districts, Chief Minister YS Jaganmohan Reddy has taken decisive action to address the pressing challenges faced by the affected communities. In a proactive move, the Chief Minister conducted a video conference with District Collectors of the flood-hit areas, including Alluri, Eluru, East Godavari, West Godavari, and Konaseema, from the camp office in Tadepalli on Thursday. During the conference, the Chief Minister issued crucial directives to ensure that relief and rehabilitation programs are carried out effectively, with a focus on providing timely aid to those impacted by the calamity.

As part of the relief measures, the Chief Minister instructed the authorities to provide fixed rations and access to safe drinking water to families seeking shelter in relief camps. Additionally, financial assistance will be extended to flood-affected families to help them cope with the aftermath of the disaster.

In a move to address the compensation of rebuilding the vulnerable structures damaged partially or fully, Rs. 10,000 will be provided to each affected household for the repair and reconstruction of their homes.

To ensure the well-being of the affected population, sanitation activities and medical camps will continue in the flood-affected areas. Adequate stocks of essential medicines, including snakebite medication, will be made available to cater to the health needs of the communities in distress.

Furthermore, the government will promptly assess and enumerate crop and property damage to provide transparent compensation to those affected. The Chief Minister stressed the importance of maintaining a high level of transparency in the compensation process to instill confidence among the impacted communities.

In a bid to provide a long-term solution for the affected residents, the Chief Minister instructed the swift sanctioning of new houses for those in need. Priority will be given to people living in areas frequently inundated upstream of Polavaram, offering them safer and more permanent living arrangements. As part of the comprehensive relief efforts, provisions for fodder for cattle will be ensured, and damaged infrastructure, including roads and culverts, will be repaired without delay to restore normalcy.

Chief Minister YS Jaganmohan Reddy expressed his commitment to the cause by announcing his visit to the flood-affected areas on Monday and Tuesday. His presence will provide an opportunity to personally examine the ongoing relief and rehabilitation efforts on the ground, ensuring that the programs are effectively implemented and delivering the intended assistance to the flood victims.

In these trying times, Chief Minister YS Jaganmohan Reddy's hands-on approach and emphasis on transparent and efficient relief efforts bring hope to the flood-affected communities as they strive to recover from the natural disaster.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-23233/chief-minister-ys-jagan-directs-swift-relief-measures-for-flood-hit-areas.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Paul J Babu D

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Paul J Babu D

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com